
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/31/18 1st Payment 1,505,144

2nd Payment 1,580,401
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,659,421

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,742,392

5th Payment 1,829,511
1 08/15/18 Wed $21,516,982 $20,389,105 $40,000,000 $24,081,878 1.661 3.6% 3.6% 6th Payment 1,920,987
2 08/18/18 Sat $24,232,630 $34,056,368 $50,000,000 $30,120,482 1.660 4.1% 7.5% 7th Payment 2,017,036
3 08/22/18 Wed $21,466,574 $46,174,442 $60,000,000 $36,144,578 1.660 3.6% 10.9% 8th Payment 2,117,888
4 08/25/18 Sat $24,605,038 $59,738,559 $70,000,000 $42,398,546 1.651 4.1% 14.5% 9th Payment 2,223,782
5 08/29/18 Wed $21,737,270 $71,942,914 $80,000,000 $48,455,482 1.651 3.7% 17.7% 10th Payment 2,334,972

6 09/01/18 Sat $25,552,332 $86,289,231 $90,000,000 $54,512,417 1.651 4.3% 21.2% 11th Payment 2,451,720
7 09/05/18 Wed $22,798,049 $99,007,844 $100,000,000 $60,569,352 1.651 3.8% 24.2% 12th Payment 2,574,306
8 09/08/18 Sat $27,609,295 $112,685,721 $0 1.651 4.6% 27.7% 13th Payment 2,703,021
9 09/12/18 Wed $24,286,533 $124,717,474 $0 1.651 4.1% 30.6% 14th Payment 2,838,173

10 09/15/18 Sat $29,146,451 $139,156,871 $0 1.651 4.9% 34.0% 15th Payment 2,980,081
11 09/19/18 Wed $26,649,613 $152,359,314 $195,000,000 $118,100,000 1.651 4.5% 37.0% 16th Payment 3,129,085
12 09/22/18 Sat $32,428,342 $168,424,588 $215,000,000 $130,200,000 1.651 5.4% 40.4% 17th Payment 3,285,540
13 09/26/18 Wed $30,263,301 $183,417,282 $233,000,000 $141,100,000 1.651 5.0% 43.4% 18th Payment 3,449,816
14 09/29/18 Sat $36,378,114 $201,439,306 $257,000,000 $155,700,000 1.651 6.0% 46.8% 19th Payment 3,622,307
15 10/03/18 Wed $32,375,679 $217,478,490 $280,000,000 $169,600,000 1.651 5.4% 49.7% 20th Payment 3,803,423
16 10/06/18 Sat $41,994,895 $238,283,114 $306,000,000 $185,300,000 1.651 6.9% 53.1% 21st Payment 3,993,594
17 10/10/18 Wed $36,422,639 $256,327,196 $340,000,000 $205,900,000 1.651 6.0% 56.0% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
18 10/13/18 Sat $52,493,618 $282,332,976 $385,000,000 $233,200,000 1.651 8.6% 59.8% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
19 10/17/18 Wed $45,528,299 $304,888,079 $420,000,000 $254,400,000 1.651 7.5% 62.8% 24th Payment 4,623,084
20 10/20/18 Sat $70,866,384 $339,995,883 $455,000,000 $275,600,000 1.651 11.4% 67.0% 25th Payment 4,854,238
21 10/24/18 Wed $57,593,298 $368,528,087 $500,000,000 $302,800,000 1.651 9.4% 70.1% 26th Payment 5,096,950

22 10/27/18 Sat $209,055,834 $472,096,108 $0 1.651 30.1% 79.1% 27th Payment 5,351,798
23 10/31/18 Wed $84,834,928 $514,124,046 $0 1.651 13.5% 81.9% 28th Payment 5,619,388
24 11/03/18 Sat $407,658,877 $716,081,686 $0 1.651 50.2% 91.0% 29th Payment 5,900,357
25 11/07/18 Wed $169,669,855 $800,137,561 $0 1.651 25.2% 93.3% 30th Payment 6,195,375
26 11/10/18 Sat $774,551,866 $0 $0 1.651 73.4% 98.2%

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/31/2018


